12/27/2013



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY  To Neighberglow of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.  1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Neil L. Jacobson  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  very large of Name: Chai Insurance Consulting Group, LLC Internal Address:  Execution Date(s) October 17, 2013  Assignment		ILS DEPARTMENT OF COMMEDCE	
PATENTS ONLY  To be detected the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.  1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Neil L. Jacobson  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?    Yes    No  3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached?    Yes    No  4. Aparty Agreement    Merger    City: Greenwich  5. Security Agreement    Change of Name    City: Greenwich  5. Street Address:    36-T Putnam Green    Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?    Yes    No  4. Application or patent number(s):    This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.6  8. Patent No.(s)    7,685,007; 7,890,359; 8,185,416; 8,527,304  Additional numbers attached?    Yes    No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:    Name: Neil L. Jacobson    Authorized to be charged to deposit account    None required (government interest not affecting tith    None required (gov	OMB 00. 0483-0027 (exg. 04/30/2015) 103665	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Neil L. Jacobson  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Name: Chai Insurance Consulting Group, LLC Internal Address:  Execution Date(s) October 17, 2013  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Covernment Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Name: Country: U.S.A. Zip: 06830  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Name: Country: U.S.A. Zip: 06830  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Name: Neil L. Jacobson Internal Address: Address: 36-T Putnam Green  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Neil L. Jacobson Internal Address: 36-T Putnam Green  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Neil L. Jacobson Internal Address: 36-T Putnam Green  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Neil L. Jacobson Internal Address: 36-T Putnam Green  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document interest not affecting title.  Gity: Greenwich State: Connecticut Zip: 06830 Phone Number: 203-532-1917 Docket Number: 1,31/381 x WWWYEN1 88888019 7685807 Authorized User Name: 1,31/381 x WWWYEN1 88888019 7685807 Authorized User Name: 1,31/381 x WWWYEN1 88888019 7685807 Authorized User Name: 1,31/381 x WWWYEN1 88888019 7685807	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Neil L. Jacobson  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	PATENTS ONLY		
Name: Chai Insurance Consulting Group, LLC Internal Address:    Name: Chai Insurance Consulting Group, LLC	To the Discotor of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Neil L. Jacobson  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	1. Name of conveying party(ies)		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) October 17, 2013  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other  4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Neil L. Jacobson Internal Address: Street Address: 36-T Putnam Green  City: Greenwich State: Connecticut Country: U.S.A. Zip. 06830  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Neil L. Jacobson Internal Address: Street Address: 36-T Putnam Green  City: Greenwich Street Address: 36-T Putnam Green  City: Greenwich State: Connecticut  B. Patent No.(s)  7, 685,007; 7,890,359; 8,185,416; 8,527,304  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tith State: Connecticut Zip: 06830  Phone Number: 203-532-1917  Docket Number: 12/31/2813, KKBUYEKI 868680919 7685867  Authorized User Name 12/31/2813, KKBUYEKI 868680919 7685867  Authorized User Name 12/31/2813, KKBUYEKI 868680919 7685867	Noil Lacobson		
Street Address: 36-T Putnam Green  City: Greenwich  State: Connecticut  Country: U.S.A. zip: 06830  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  B. Patent No.(s)  7,685,007; 7,890,359; 8,185,416; 8,527,304  Additional name of applications and patents involved: 4  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account None required (government interest not affecting tittle not patents involved: 4  Authorized to be charged to deposit account None required (government interest not affecting tittle not patents involved: 4  Authorized to be charged to deposit account None required (government interest not affecting tittle not patents involved: 4  Authorized to be charged to deposit account None required (government interest not affecting tittle not patents involved: 4  Deposit Account Number Name 12/31/2813 NIGIVENT 08080819 7685887  Authorized User Name 15/31/2813 NIGIVENT 08080819 7685887  Authorized User Name 15/31/2813 NIGIVENT 08080819 7685887	Neil L. Jacobson	Internal Address:	
Street Address: 36-T Putnam Green	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes		
Assignment	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 36-T Putnam Green	
Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other  4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Additional numbers attached?  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160.00  Internal Address:  Street Address: 36-T Putnam Green  Street Address: 36-T Putnam Green  City: Greenwich  State: Connecticut  Country: U.S.A.  Zip: 06830  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  B. Patent No.(s)  7,685,007; 7,890,359; 8,185,416; 8,527,304  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tittle Region of the State: Connecticut Zip: 06830  Phone Number: 203-532-1917  Docket Number: 203-532-1917  Docket Number: 12/31/2813 KNRUFENI 80000019 7685007  Authorized User Number  12/31/2813 KNRUFENI 80000019 7685007	·		
State: Connecticut  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other  4. Application or patent number(s):  A Patent Application No.(s)  This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.6 B. Patent No.(s)  7,685,007; 7,890,359; 8,185,416; 8,527,304  Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Neil L. Jacobson  Internal Address:  Street Address: 36-T Putnam Green  Street Address: 36-T Putnam Green  City: Greenwich  State: Connecticut  Zip: 06830  Phone Number: 203-532-1917  Docket Number: 12/31/2813 NIGUYEN 80000019 7685007  Authorized to be Charged to deposit account Information  Deposit Account Number: 12/31/2813 NIGUYEN 80000019 7685007  Authorized User Name 12/31/2813 NIGUYEN 80000019 7685007  Authorized User Name 61 FC:8821 168.80	Assignment Merger	o: Greenwich	
Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	Security Agreement Change of Name		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		State: Connecticut	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  B. Patent No.(s)  7,685,007; 7,890,359; 8,185,416; 8,527,304  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Neil L. Jacobson  Internal Address:  Street Address: 36-T Putnam Green  City: Greenwich  State: Connecticut  Zip: 06830  Phone Number: 203-532-1917  Docket Number: 203-532-1917  Docket Number: 12/31/2813 KNGUYENI 90808019 7685007  Authorized User Name 12/31/2813 KNGUYENI 90808019 7685007  Authorized User Name 91 FC:8821 168.80		Country: U.S.A. Zip: 06830	
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Additional numbers attached?  Additional numbers attached?  This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.6. B. Patent No.(s))  7,685,007; 7,890,359; 8,185,416; 8,527,304  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Neil L. Jacobson  Internal Address:  Street Address: 36-T Putnam Green  City: Greenwich  State: Connecticut  Zip: 06830  Phone Number: 203-532-1917  Docket Number:  Email Address: njacobson3@verizon.net  Deposit Account Number  12/31/2813 KNGUYEN1 88888817 168.88			
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Additional numbers attached?			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Neil L. Jacobson  Internal Address:  Street Address: 36-T Putnam Green  City: Greenwich State: Connecticut Phone Number: 203-532-1917  Docket Number: Email Address: njacobson3@verizon.net  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number  12/31/2813 KNGIVENI 06000019 7685007  Authorized User Name 01 FC:8821 168.08	A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Neil L. Jacobson  Internal Address:  Street Address: 36-T Putnam Green  City: Greenwich State: Connecticut Phone Number: 203-532-1917  Docket Number: Email Address: njacobson3@verizon.net  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number  12/31/2813 KNGIVENI 06000019 7685007  Authorized User Name 01 FC:8821 168.08		7,685,007; 7,890,359; 8,185,416; 8,527,304	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Neil L. Jacobson  Internal Address:			
Involved: 4	Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
Name: Neil L. Jacobson  Internal Address:  Street Address: 36-T Putnam Green  City: Greenwich State: Connecticut Phone Number: 203-532-1917  Docket Number: Email Address: njacobson3@verizon.net  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  None required (government interest not affecting tith  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number  12/31/2013 KNGUYEN1 00000019 7685007  Authorized User Name  160.00		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Internal Address:  Street Address:  City: Greenwich State: Connecticut Phone Number: 203-532-1917  Docket Number:  Email Address: njacobson3@verizon.net  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(n) & 3.41) \$ 100.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number 12/31/2013 KNGUYEN1 00000019 7685007  Authorized User Name 01 FC:8021		400.00	
Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Street Address: 36-T Putnam Green  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title  8. Payment Information  Phone Number: 203-532-1917  Docket Number:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{160.00}{}	
Street Address: 36-T Putnam Green  City: Greenwich State: Connecticut Phone Number: 203-532-1917 Docket Number: Email Address: njacobson3@verizon.net  Deposit Account Number 12/31/2013 KNGUYEN1 00000019 7685007 Authorized User Name 169.00	Internal Address:	A the standards about the desired	
City: Greenwich State: Connecticut Phone Number: 203-532-1917 Docket Number: Docket Number: njacobson3@verizon.net  Email Address: njacobson3@verizon.net  None required (government interest not affecting title after the state of the state	26 T Putnam Groop		
City: Greenwich State: Connecticut Phone Number: 203-532-1917 Docket Number: Email Address: njacobson3@verizon.net  State: Onecticut Deposit Account Number 12/31/2013 KNGUYEN1 00000019 7685007 Authorized User Name 01 FC:8021  169.00	Street Address: 30-17 dinam Green		
State: Connecticut Zip: 06830  Phone Number: 203-532-1917  Docket Number: Docket Number: Deposit Account Number 12/31/2013 KNGUYEN1 00000019 7685007  Email Address: njacobson3@verizon.net 01 FC:8021 160.00	- Groonwich		
Phone Number: 203-532-1917  Docket Number: Deposit Account Number 12/31/2013 KNGUYEN1 00000019 7685007  Email Address: njacobson3@verizon.net 01 FC:8021 169.00		or a symone amoral and a	
Docket Number:			
Docket Number:		Deposit Account Number	
01 FC:8821 23555		12/31/2013 KNGUYEN1 00000019 7685007	
I	Email Address: njacobson3@verizon.net	01 FC:8021 160.00 0P	
STIPROUT TO CRE	9. Signature:	December 13, 2013	
// Signature Date	•	Date	
Seymour Levine Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services. Director of the USPTO. P.O.Box 1450. Alexandria. V.A. 22313-1450	Documents to be recorded (including cover shee		

## Patent Assignment

For value received Neil L. Jacobson, (hereinafter Assignor), owner of the entire right, title, and interest in United States Letters Patent (a) U.S. Patent 7,685,007, Issued March 23, 2010; (b) U.S. Patent 7,890,359, Issued February 15, 2011; (c) U.S. Patent 8,185, 416, Issued May 22, 2012; and (d) U.S. Patent 8,527,304, Issued September 3, 2013, all entitled "A Method For Linking Insurance Policies", and invented by Assignor; hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Chai Insurance Consulting Group, LLC (hereinafter Assignee), a corporation of the state of Connecticut, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the above listed patents to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute all papers and give such testimony and perform such other lawful acts as Assignee may require to enforce, convey, or uphold the validity of said patent and acquire reissues thereof and Assignee's interest therein.

In testimony whereof Assignor has hereunto set Assignor hand and seal in the place and on the date below.

Signed at 19 west Petrum Are, Charles But COJOBS.	
City City	State
Neil L. Jagobson	
State of Convection	
County of Fairfield	
On this	, 2013, before me personally appeared nent, who acknowledged that he signed it as
Stonature of Notary Public	
organical operorary provides	

PATENT REEL: 032081 FRAME: 0562

**RECORDED:** 12/27/2013

G CHRISTIAN AVERY
Notary Public
Connecticut
My Commission Expires Dec 31, 2015